The applicant has not received any other temporary use permit for substantially the 
same location within the previous ninety (90) calendar days; and 

9. The applicant has not sought approval for any permanent personal wireless service 

facility in substantially the same location within the previous three hundred sixty five 
(365) days. 

B. Temporary Personal Wireless Service Facilities—Emergencies. 

1. Temporary personal wireless service facilities may be placed and operated within the 
City for more than three (3) days without a limited term permit only when a duly-authorized